List of candidates, whose application were accepted for the post of Manager, After Third Counselling

{-0.11)

1 MAN/OO05145 | AJAY KUMAR ROY BC (56.60} ok 56.49
MD MASGOD ©n the basis of cert/ficate, regarding experience, produced at the time | {+3.00}
2 | MAN/ODOSEL4 ALAM BC {56.00} | of counselling, verification team recommaended additional 3.00 points 59.00
for experience,
KUM. KALPNA Cartificats of DCA produced at the time of counselling is of stx months. {-5.00}
. . did ded i rks. 2187
3 | MAN/OOOSZ11 |\ o pRASAD BC | {22.87}H Hence has been zaro marks instead of 5 marks
k ok
a | manjoocozss |PRASHUNKUMARL - ooy | ig0.a0t|” £0.40
SINGH
k ok
5 MAN/0003891 ZEBA YASMEEN GEN {48.88} ° 48.88
Candidate's marks in MBA is 67.36%, instead of 67%. Herce she has 1+0.14
& MAN/0003844 | PRIYANKA SINGH GEN {48.80) | been awarded additional .14 marks far this. 48.94
1, Candidate's marks in MBA is 63.6% Instead of 63.06%. For this she [+0.21)+(-
has baen awarded additional 0.21 marks. 15.00)+{+10.
2 Cand|ate [z MBA from VINAYAKA MISSION UNIVERSITY, not from 0=
7 | MANAOC5135 | MS. ROSHAN ARA! GEN | {48.22} |Management Development Institute, Haryana, Gurgaen. 50, 15 marks {-4.79) 43.43
has baen deducted for thiz,
3. Candidate is MBA with HR specialization. So, 10 marks has been
i i for this,
1. Candidate’s marks in MBA |5 68.15% instead of 68.18%. 50, 0.01 {001 H-
marks has besn deducted for this. 6.00)m{-
MOHAMMAD 2. Candidate's experience between 5.6.2009 to 30,6.2011, 4.7.2011 to 6.01)
SHAH 31.1.2012 & £.2.2012 to 21.2.2013 are not of Govi. Sector. Candidate's
8 [ MANJOOOADIT | ol LA MBC | {50.27) | experience between 5.6.2009 to 30.6.2011 & 4.7.2011 to 31.1.2013 24.26
SULAIMAN related to 5r. HR Executive, Candidate has provided supporting
docement for 5r. HR axscutive for the period of 56,2002 t0 30.6.2011
a5 a team leader. 50 he has been swarded 7 marks instead of 13
marks
1, Candidates marks in MBA is 0.5 instead of 62%. 50, 1.02 marks | (-1.02}+}-
has been deducted for this. 5.00)=(-
2 MANQOOT3T0 | ISRARUL HACGUE MBC {50.20} |2. Candidate failed to produce svidence regarding duration of 5.02) 44,18
computer course, additional S marks of the candidate has been
1. Candldste’s marks in MBA is 63.0% Instead of 63.95%. 50, 0.34 {-0.34)+{-
CHANDRAMANL marks has been deducted for this, 10.00)={-
10 | MAN/ODDB5ET 5C 53.58 43.24
4 KUMAR ¢ d 2. Candidate's specialization in MBA is in Marketing . Hence 10 marks 10.34)
Jhas been daducted for this.
1. Candiclate's marks in MBA is 81.42% Instead of 70.16%, 50, 4.51 {+4.51)+-
SHIV KUMAR additional marks has been awarded for this. 12.00)=
11 | MAN/O00S790 PASWAN 5C {52.06} | 2. Candidate's experience het 1.11.2004 ta 2.4.2008 & 2.4.2008 (-7.49) 45,57
to 12.02.2009 are not managerial. 5o his exparience points has been
i 15
12 MAN NAVDEEP &« {52.55} Candidate is PGDM with minor specialization in HR. Hence 10 marks 1-10.00) 4255

CHANORA

has bean dad d for this.




AMP/0008243

SALIL KUMAR

{57.87}

0k

AMP/00065 26

LALIT KUMAR

{57.63}

Ok

AMP/0001856

VINAY KUMAR
ANAND

BC

{57.40}

1. Posts of Accountant, Audit Executive Trainee and Sr. Executive are
not managerial. Candidate has warked In managerial capacity, only in
Accounts Manager from 01.04.2007 to 31.10.2011. Candidate has
also not worked in Govt. organization in managerial capacity. Hence
he is experience points has been reduced to 3marks, instead of 23
marks.

(-20.00}

37.40

AMP/0006556

VISHWAJEET
KUMAR

BC

{57.35}

Ok

Ok

57.35

AMP/OO0773%

RAVI BHUSHAN
SINGH

BC

[57.00)

Candidate worked in Anjani Xalyan Darpan, Koderma ,whichis a
private organization from 10.2,.2008 to 04.4.2011 ( 3 ¥rs 5 month). His
total work experience is approximately 7 Yrs 10 Manth. So, he has
been awarded 20 marks for expenience, instead of 25 marks,

{-5.00)

52.09

AMP/OG05508

RAVI Shankar
Kumar

{56.80}

1.Candidate fails to produce caste certificate. Hence treated as
General.
2. Candidate's DCA certificate is of six months, Hence he has been
awarded zerg marks in computer skill, instead of 5 marks,

AMP/0006445

AMIT KUMAR

BC

{56.57}

{-5.00)

51.80

1. Candidate’s percentage of marks in MBA (finance} is 60.74%. S0 he
should get 24.30 marks, instead of 24.57 marks.

2. Candidate worked in Mishra Micro Finance as Assistant Branch
Manager from 16.12.2000 to 15.07.2014 {4 ¥rs 7 manth}, which is a
private organization where as govt. organizaticn 1s mentioned in
application form. Candidate provided work experience of Bhagalpur
electricity department as Assistant Branch Manager from 10.2.2014 to
30.4.2016 { 2 ¥rs ) His total work experience is 6 Yrs 9 month. Sa, he
has been awarded 9 marks for experience instead of 17 marks.

{-3.27)

48.30

AMP/OD07735

CHANDRA
SHEKHAR

BC

{s6.22}

Ck

OK

56.22

AMP/0009313

SANIEEV KUMAR

BC

{55.36}

Candidate is stamped on candidate's board mark sheet 5o, itis a
doubtful case. Candidate worked in Zeppelin Mobile system manager
from 2.8.2000 to 30.7.2012 { 2 ¥rs 11 month) which is a private
organization, He worked in Aster teleserivices Pvt. Ltd as assistant
manager from 12.5.2008 te 13.5.2009 { 1¥rs)which is also a private
organization. 50, his effective work experience is 11 ¥rs 11 month
approximately. Candidate's all working experiences are of Private
sector nat In the Govt. sector. 5a, 10 marks has been deducted for
this

{-10.00)

4536

10

AMP/0003046

KUMAR RAVI

BC

{55.28}

ok

ak

55.28

11

AMP/0005378

AJAY KUMAR

BC

{55.09}

1. Candidate has produced experience certificate as Programme
Manager In ANSHU YUVA VIKASH SANSTHAN from 03/09/2009 to
31/03/2015. Candidate's experience is not in Govt. sector. Hence he
has been provided only 6 marks, instead of 19 marks.

{-13.00

12

AMP/0006293

VAIBHAV
PRAKASH

BC

{54.52}

1, Candidate's all the experiences are of Private sector. Hence
additional 10 marks for serving in Govt. sector, has been deducted for
this.

(-10.00)

4452

13

AMPO009T94

VIKASH KUMAR
YADAY

{59.00}

1. Candidate's marks in PGDM i;EO,SZ%, instead of 60%. Hence he
has been awarded additional 0,32 marks for this.
3. Candidate is BCA not MCA . Hence he has been awarded 5 marks,
instead of 10 marks.
3, Candidate's experlence as Project Analyst is not managerial, Hence
he has been awarded 12 marks, instead of 15 marks.

{+0.32)H-
3.00)-
(-7.68)

5232

14

AMP/0005541

NANDKISHOR
PRASAD

BC

{58.90}

1. Certificate of OCA proguced by the candidate is of six months( less
than one year), 50, additional 5 marks for computer skill has been
deducted,

{-5.00)

53.90




1. Certificate of computer skill is of less than a year. Hence 5 points
has been deducted fer this. (-5.00}+[-
. 2. Experience of service in Tata Service Ltd is not of Gowt. 10 10' 00}~
15 | AMP/0009354 v DYT;?:IT BC {58.80} additional marks has been deducted for this. 5' 00)= 37.80
viDY: 3. Experience in managerial capatity in Tata Services itd is of only 3 {__", 1.00)
vears. Rest experience in above institution is not managerial. Only 9 ’
additional marks has been awarded, instead of 15 marks.
Candidate proguced experience of LIC MUTAL FUND AMC LTD., Above
16 | AMP/OD0O2052 | SUNIL KUMAR BC {58.68} | said organization is not of Govi/Semi gavt. Hence 10 additional marks |  (-10.00} 43.68
has been deducted for this,
1, Candidate’s marks in MBA is 61.23%, instead of 61.20%. Hence he
17 | AMP/DD03014 Anumeha . GEN | {49.48) has been awarded addittonal 0.01 marks for this. {+0.01) 49.45
1, Candidate has not produced experience between 5.2.2016 to
. 15.6.2016. Candidate has produced experience between 1.4.2010to
Privadarsh GEN 47.50 -6.00 41,50
18 | AMP/0001202 riyadarshi Jha t } 23,1.2016. 50 she has been awarded & marks for experience, instead { !
of 12 marks.
Candidate's experience in Accounts Executive is not managerial.
Candidate's tota! experience in managerial capacity is 4 Years, 6
VIN MBL 54.2 -8.00 46.27
19 [ AMP/0003783 OD THAKUR f 7 months. Hence he has been awarded 3 marks, instead of 11 marks ¢ )
for this.
Candidate's marks in MBA is 50.14%, Instead of 60.00% So he has
RAV . A 4,
20 | AMP/0005604 | KUMAR GAU MEC | {54.00} been awarded additional 0.05 marks for this. (+0.05) 54.05
1. Candidate's marks In PGDM is 58.14%, instead of 59.60%. S0, 0.59
marks has been deducted for this. {-0.59)4(-
2. Candidate's DCA certificate is of 06 months. 5o he has been zero 9.00)+[-
21 | AMP/DRO7366 | SHAMBHU NATH| MBC |{53.84} marks, instead of 5 marks. 5' 00)=(- 39.25
3. Candidate’s experience between 2.6.2003 to 1.4.2007 is not in 1 459)
managerial capacity. So he has been awarded 6 marks In experience , ’
i ks,
1. Candidate's DCA certificate is of 06 months. 5o he has been
awarded zero marks , instead of 5 marks.
2, Candidate has done PGDEM of one year course, {-5.00)4{-
3. Candidate has not done MBA/PGDEM In finance/acoounting. So ;
PAPPU KUMAR 2.00)4{-
22 | AMP/O0D3348 RAWANI MBC  !{53.53}| the marks awarded to him has been reduced to zero, instead of 10 10_0]0)1 36.53
‘ ‘ marks. (-17.00)
4. Candidate's experience between 28.2.2014 to 18.2.2015 is notin
managerial capacity. 50 he has been awarded 11 marks, instead of 13
marks
SHIV SHAKT}
2 AMP/0008 M|
3 1 673 KUMAR BC |{53.44} [2]3 ok 53.44
MD ZAFAR Candidate 's DCA certificate is of 06 months. 50 he has been awarded
24 | AMP/ODD7770 mac 2. g
A EQUBAL (5236} zero marks, instead of S marks. [-5.00} 47.36
HIV SHANI
25 | AMP/0O00GGS2 § SD AS KAR SC {45.32} 0k ok 45,32
Experience of candidate in managerial capacity is of & years, So he has
26 AMP0008905 PRIYA RANJAN SC 44,50 ‘ -~
/ f ' been awarded 9 marks instead of 15 marks for experience, (-6.00} 38.50
CHANDAN
P,
27 1 AMP/0010075 KUMAR sC {42.37} Ok Ok 4237
Candidate’s tatal experience is 8 ¥rs, 7 months . S0 he has been
28 | AMP/OODE255 | RAM BABU DAS SC {39.60} | awarded 15 marks instead of 9 marks. His total point is 45.60 instead | {+6.00) 45,60
of 39.60.
29 | AMP/O003802 | RUCHI KUMARS SC {26.00} Ok ok 26.00
Bi:AY KUMAR
30 AMP/O007
f 693 \ RAM SE’\ {a6.81} . Ck oK 46.31




List of candidates, whose application were accepted for the post of Assistant Manager, Schemes, After Third Counselling

AMS/D002654

YIIAY KUMAR
CHOQUDHARY

GEN

{55.00}

T g

Candida;te has completed courses of IT as a part of two years MBA
course [finance). He hasn't completed PGDCA. Because of he has been
awarded 5 marks for computer skill instead of 10 marks.

5000

50.00

AMS/0004312

WILLIAM MYCLE

GEN

{55.00}

1. Candidate is MBA in marketing as major specialization which he
mentioned in photocopy of MBA certificate during verification of
documents in counselling. 5o, his 10 marks has been deducted for
specialization. He is being awarded Zero marks for this.

2. Candidate provided work experience of Indiabulls housing finance
limited as sales officers from 01.7.2011 to 19.12.2011 {5 month). 5o,
his effective work experience is 4 years 8 month approximately. So, he
has been awarded 3 marks for experience instead of 6 marks.

{-10.00)+(-
3.00)=
(-13.00}

42.00

AMS/0001461

NISHANT
PRAKASH

GEN

{54.80}

Candidate worked in BTAST, com India as District T Consultant from
73.11.2012 to 05.03.2013, Amity Pharma, Officer India Ltd, as brand
promation form 20.1,2008 to 30.9.2008 {8 month) and Vr way
portfolio management from 11.11.1995 te 31.7.2002 as computer
operator. These are not managerial post. Moreover candidate didn't
providged work experience certificates of BTAST, Care India and Amity
Pharma. 5o, his total effective work experience is 4 years 9 month
approximately and in govt. organization is 2 years 8 months
approximately. 50, he has been awarded 7 marks for experience

arks

{-14.00)

AMS/0D09755

VIKASH KUMAR
SINGH

GEN

{54.60}

Candidate has completed PGDCA of a year duration, 5S¢, he has been
awarded 5 marks for computer skill insbead of 10 marks.

{(-5.00}

49.60

AMS/0006706

RAJNISH SINGH

GEN

{54.60}

1. Candidate has completed DCA of 3 month duration. So, he has
been awarded Zero marks for computer skill instead of five{5) marks.
2. Candidate worked in Department of Agriculture, Govt. of Bihar as
Agriculture Coordinator from 1.10,2013 to 8.6.2016 { 2 ¥rs 8 month).
$o, his effective work experience Is 5 years 8 month in govt.
organization. So, he has been awarded sixteen marks for experience
instead of 19 marks.

{-5.00}+-
3.00)=(-
£.00)

46.60

AMS/0009521

MANIKANT .

GEN

{54.50)

oK

ok

AMS/0000187

SANTOSH SAGAR

GEN

{54.40}

Candidate worked as Area Manager and Regional Manager in GUFIC
BIQSCIENCES LTD From 01.04.2007 to 31.05.2016 {9 year 1 moath)
befere that he worked as MR in that company which was not a
managerial post. 50, he has been awsrded 10 marks for experience as

AMS/0003637

RAMCHANDAR
KANNALUIIYA

GEN

{54.40}

ok

54.40

he got beforg gorrection.
X

o

ok

54,40

AMS/0000073

WIKASH KUMAR

GEN

{54.40}

ok

ok

54.40

10

AMS/0001437

SANTOSH KUMAR

GEN

{54.36}

Candidate worked in Shopper stop itd, as Inventory Incharge from
21.10.2011 1o 25.05.2016 { 4 yrs 7 manth) which is a private
organization. So, he has been awarded 3 marks for experience instead
of 11 rarks.

{-8.00)

46.36

11

AMS/00101a1

ANIKET RANJAN

GEN

{54.08}

1. Applicant has worked from 05.09.2008 to 08.05.2010 as Block
Supervisor- curn- Office Assistant at Primary Health center, jainagar.
This Is not a Managerial post. 50 six marks has been deducted for this.
2. Candidate has completed PGDCALComputer Application) course of
one year, Additional marks- only 5 marks should be granted instead of
10 marks.

{-5.0C)-
6.00)=(-
11.00}

43.08

AMS/0009664

SAURABH KANTH

GEN

{53.94}

Applicant has worked from 2.11.20068 to 7.5.2008 as insurance
Assoclate in HDFC Standard Life. This is not a managerial post. 5o sbt
marks has been deducted for this.

13

AMS/D003602

RAKESH PRATAP
YADAV

GEN

{53.83)

{-6.00)

47.94

Candidate's experience as Engineer Trainee is not managerial.
Experience mentioned in colurnn no 1 & 2 is of 7 years, 5 months out
of which 2 years experience of government institution.

Ok

53.83

14

AMS/0007792

DEVENDRA NATH
SINGH

GEN

{53.60}

1. Candidate has not produced DCA certificate.

2. Candidate has worked as Assistant Manager in Bajaj Capital Ltd.
3. Cangidate is working from 02.02.2011 to till date in ICICt Bank Ltd.
All the organizations from where candidate has obtained experience
are private organizations. Hence 10 marks has been deducted.

[-5.004+(-
10.00)=
{-15.00)

|
ﬁ/

Ry

i




Candidate is P.G. diploma in computer science course of 17 months [-5.00)
15 § AMS/0001503 MI;:;’:?‘AB MBC | {53.80} | duration. Hence he has been awarded 5 marks instead of 10 marks. 48.60
1. DCA i3 of six manth duration. Hence S marks has been deducted for {-10.00+{-
this. 5.00)+(+0.28
16 | AMS/0008577 MD MBC | (53.60} |2. MBA degree is with marketing as major subject. Hence 10 marks  ()={-14.72} 38.88
SHAHABUDDIN K
has been deducted for this.
3. MBA marks percentage is 69,72,
1. Candidate’s experience is in private sector throughout and not in |{-10.00) 43.60
17 | AMS/0004890 | ABHAYKUMAR GEN {5360} Govt. Sector. Hence 10 marks has been deducted for this.
1. Candidata's all experiences are of Private Sector and not of Govt.
18 | AMS/0004325 | MUKESH KUMAR | MBC | (53.56} [Sector. Hence 8 marks has been deducted for this. {-3.00) 45.56
1.There is a difference In date of joining. At one place candidate has  |(-15.001+(-
mentioned his date of jeining 25 04.01.2011 Instead of 04.01.2012. All [11.00)=(-
the experience of candidate are of Private sector, but candidate has 26.00)
claimed those as Govt. Organization. As result of this 11 marks has
THAKUR RANJAN been deducted from experience marks.
0004 EN |{53.54 27.54
19| AMS/ 166 SINGH @ t 4 2. Candidate is MBA from Madurai Kamraj University instead of
Management Development Institute, Haryana, Gurgaon-13
Hence 15 marks has been deducted for this.
ok ok
20 | AMS/0000092 RAJA KUMAR BC {53.54} 53.54
ok ok
21| AMS/0009441 RAJNISH RAJ GEN {53.45} 53.45
SHIVSHAKTI ok ok
MBC 53.44 53.44
22 | AMS/0009982 KUMAR { }
Candidate's DCA certificate is of six months. Hence he shouid be (-5.00)
23 | AMS/0007949 | TANWEER ALAM MBC | {53.40} |awarded zero marks, instead of 5 marks. 48.40
24 | AMS/D008461 AFZAL KAZM) GEN | {53.40] ok ck $3.40
INDRASEN ak ok
000896 53.28 53.28
3 AMS/ 1 KUMAR SINHA Be ¢ i
1. Candidate's MBA marks is 63.1% . 50 the marks awarded in PG (+0.04)+{-
should be Increased. The marks should be consider 25.24%. 5.001+(-
2. Candidate's experience of "Office Assistant” & Account executive is |13.00}=(-
26 | AMS/0008733 | PREM NARAYAN BC {53.20} Inot managerial. 5o marks for experience has been reduced to zera  [17.96} 35.24
instead of 13 marks.
3. Candidate's DCA certificate is of six months so he should be
CHANDAN 1. Candidate having experience between 01.09.2010 to 30.06.2014 is |{-6.00;
27 | AMS/0001938 KUMAR GEN {53.11} | not of semi- Govt. organization, 50 marks awarded in experience has 47.11
been reduced by 06 marks.
28 | AMS/DD09106 SHASHI KUMAR BC {53.11} . o 53,1
YADAY ' A1
As per the certification of candidate, he has completed MBA with (-10.00)+(-
specialization in marketing. so he has been awarded zero marks 5.00)=(-
29| AMS/008621 | MANISHKUMAR | GEN | {s3.pa)|istead of 10 marks. 15.00} 38.04
2. Candidate's experience between 16.02.2014 to 25.07.2016 is not
managerial. 50 experience point of candidate has been reduced to
zero Instead of S marks,
1. Candidate's MBA marks 63.73 %. 50 his marks has been consider |[-0.51}+{-
VIKASH KUMAR in PG a.s 25.49. 10.00}={-
30 | AMS/0003848 SINGH GEN {53.00} | 2. Candidate experlence between 23.02.2010 to 14.06.2016 15 not of | 10.51) 42.45%
Govt. Sector. So that the marks awarded in experience has been
marks.
1. Candidate's MBA marks % is 62.07. 50 marks awarded in PG has  [{(+0.03)+{-
PANKAI KUMAR been ingreased. The marks is to be considered 24.83. 9.00)=(-
31 | AMS/DDO5337 HA GEN {52.80} 12, Candidate's experience between 01.05.2015 to 11.05.2016is not  [8.97) 43.83
managerial. 5o marks awarded to hirmn in experience has been
reduced by 09 marks,
32 | AMS/0007940 ALOK RANJAN BC (52.80} Candidate's total managerlal e:xperlencle is 3 yrs § month. 50 2 marks |(-2.00) 50.80
has been deducted from experience peints.
1. Candidate's experience as consultant from 18.06.2012 to {-14.00)
31.05.2015 is not managerial. Hence, this experience pericd has
been reduced to zerg.
RAVIKANT 2. Working experience as District Social Development Coordinator in
33 | AMS/0007133 PRASAD ec {52.80} |Govt. Sector is of one Yrs & as District Data Manager, Programme 3e8
Coordinator in private sector is of 2¥rs ,.one month. Hence 14 points
has been deducted from experience marks. Marks for experience is to
be considered only 2 instead of 16.
MANNLU KUMAR ol k
3 . o
AMS/0001915 SINGH BC {52.56} { 5256

N

9\3\%/‘




ok
35 | AMS/0008018 ACH::'N':;:MAR een | (sz.523[% 52.52
Candidate's total work experience Is 7 year, 8 months, Out of this he  |{-3.00]
has & years, 7 months experience in private sector and 1 year, 1 49.49
36 | AMS/0001817 | SUNNY KUMAR BC  j{52.49} month experience in Govt. Sector. Hence he has been awarded 14
marks instead of 17 marks.
0Ok ok
37 | AMS/0005552 | BASANT KUMAR GEN {52.40} 52.40
DHARMENDER ok ok
GEN 52.40 52,40
38 | AMS/0003024 | oo c e { }
VIKAS KUMAR Candidate has studied IT as MBA, minor specialization. He has studied |[-5.00)
3% | AMS/0002616 SINGH GEN | {52.35} [IT just in one semester, Hence he has been awarded 5 marks for 47.35
computer knowledge, instead of 10 marks,
Candidate has produced one year DCA certificate, Hence he has been [{+5.00) 57.3
- .34
40 | AMS/0006805 SHAZAD ALAM GEN | (52.34) awarded 5 marks, instead of zerg marks.
ak
41 | AMS/0007504 ANKITA . GEN {44.08} Ok 44.08
1. Applicant has produced onky six months computer course
certificate. Hence he has been awarded zerc marks, instead of 5 (-5.00)+{-
marks, 7.00)=(-
RANJAN KUMAR
42 | AMS/0004328 MEHRA BC  [{52.22} 12.00) 40.22
2. Experience as area co-ordinator in BRLPS Jeevika is not managerial,
Hence 7 marks has been reduced from experience point.
1. Candidate is MBA in HR. Hence 10 Marks has been awarded to him. [{+10.00)
43 | AMS/0004012 | UDDESH KUMAR BC {52.20} 62.20
MOHAMMED ok ok
2. 52.00
44 | AMS/0003920 MOHSIN BC {52.00}
1. Candidate has produced DCA certificate of six months gnly. Hence 5)(-5.00)+-
marks has been deducted for this. 8.00)=(-
as | Ams/oo06201 NIRAJ KUMAR BC {5191} 2. Candidate has claimed SARVODAYA ASHRAM as Semi- Government |13.00] ag.o1
) organization, but it is NGQ. Hence 8 marks has been deducted for this, -
1. Candidate is MBA in marketing. Hence 10 marks has been deducted [{-10.00}
46 | AMS/0004205 | SUMAN KUMAR BC {51.78} |for this. 41.78
Post of executive is not managerial. As Assistant Manager HR, {-9.00)
experience of candidate is mare than 3 years but less than 4 years.
47 | AMS/0001470 | HAMRA) KAMAL BC {51.67} |Hence no experience marks has been awarded to him, As resuit of 267
this 9 marks has been deducted from experience point.
1. Candidate's MBA marks is 65.19% instead of 74 3% as menticned in  [{-5.00)4(-
application forms. Hence 3.53 marks has beend deducted for this, 3.00}+-
2. Candidate has completed computer awareness programme from  |3.53)=(-
BIPARD of 15 days anly. Hence 5 marks has been deducted for this. |11.53)
43 | AMS/0009517 | RAJEEV KUMAR 8C  [{5L.60} (3. Post of SR, Associate and District Social Development coordinator 40.07
are not managerial. Hence instead of 17, candidate has been
awarded 14 marks only.
KUMAR SATISH ok
49 | ams/ooos784 ANIAN BC |{5L56} ok 5156
1. Candidate’s Post graduation marks is 61.03%. Accordingly PG {D.01+(-
marks has been changed. 10.001+{6.00
2. MBA with marketing as major specialization and HR as minor. $0 10 [}=
PRASOON KUMAR
50 | AMS/0008077 SINGH BC {51.42} | marks has been reduced for this. {-16.01) 35.41
3. Candidate's experience between 2,7,2010 to 26.7.2013 is not in
Govt, Sector. So marks for experience has been reduced to six only.
51 | AMS/0009382 | DEEPAK KUMAR BC {51.23} |ok ok 51.23
1, Candidate's MBA marks is 76.67%. So his new marks for MBA is {+1.47}+(-
30.67. 5.00)+(-
2. DCA of six months. S0 he has been awarded zero marks, instead of {2.00}+-
52 | AMS/0003199 | RANIANKUMAR | BC  |{saoj[>™marks- 15.00)= 30.67
3. AIMA is not in Top 50 colleges. 0 15 marks has been reduced for  [{-20.53}
this.
4. Candidate experience Is not In Govt. sector. 50 he has been
l.Candidate' MBA marks is 63.81%. So his new marks in MBA is 25.52, (+0.32)+{-
2. BC certificate address not match permanent address. 6.00)=5.68
53 | AMS/0003323 ROHIT MEHTA B {51.20} 3.Candidat’s experience between 01.11.2010 to 30.6.2012, 1.9.2014 45.52
10 22,8.2015 & 4.8.2015 to 30.5.2016 are not of Govt. sector. So he '
T‘Ts been awarded 10 marks, instead of 16 marks.

v

g 'g?l%/
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AMS/0D02054

KARUN KANT
KUMAR

GEN

{51.03}

1.Candidate fails to produce QB certificate at the time of counselling.
He has submitted only caste certificate. Hence treated as General.

2. Photo copy of caste certificate has been produced only
3.Candidate has produced OCA certificate of six months only.. Hence 5
marks has been reduced far this.

46.03

55

AMS/0007115

ANIL KUMAR
RANJAN

GEN

{51.00}

1.Candidate fails to produce OBC certificate at the time of counselling.
He has submitted only caste certificate, Hence treated as General

category candidate.
2. Candidate's MBA marks Is 65.09%, instead of 65.00%. Hence 0.03

marks has been added for this.

Candidate
falls to

produce

OBC

certificate at
the time of
counselling.
He has
submitted
only caste
certificate.
Hence
treated as
General
category
candidate.
(+0.03)

51.03

56

AMS/0005594

OM PRAKASH

ec

{52.00}

2, DCA certificate of compute is of six month. Hence 5 marks has been
deducted for this.

3. Candidate's experience as Development Officer in LIC is of 4¥rs 9
month, Hence he has been awarded 11 marks instead of 16 marks.

1. Candidate has submitted his MBA is finance second class certificate ;(-5.00)+-
but not produced his MBA marks sheet. Hence it is to be considered  |5.00)=(-
and calculated his PG bonus point. 10.00}

41.00

57

AMS/0010183

GAURAY KUMAR
BARICK

BC

{51.00

1. It is mentioned temporary word in candidates residential
certificate.

2. Candidate has completed MBA finance with 60% rmarks & PGDM
finance with 63.51%. Hence the bonus point of post graduation has
been calculated on PGDM finance PG bonus point bas been changed
as 27.80.

+3.80)

54.80

58

AMS/0006863

VIDYA KLUMARI

8c

{41.40}

ok

ok

41.40

ok

ok

years 1 month}. 5o, his total work experience is & years, 9 manths
approximately. Sg, he has been awarded eleven{il) marks for
experience insteact of 19 (nineteen ) marks.

5% | AMS/0005066 YUGAL KISHCR SC {47.20} 47.20

Candidate produced the work experience certificate of HDFC Bank Ltd |{-6.00)
RAJEEV KUMAR as Backup Branch manager from 29/08/2011 to 05/03/2015(3 years, 7

60 | AMS/0D09381 RAY sC {47.00} {months), which 15 a private organization, His total work experience is 41.00
9 years, § months, 50, he has been awarded 15 marks for experience
instead of 21 marks.

61 | AMS/0006684 SHIV ;‘::NKAR 5C {45.32} ok ok 45.32

SANIAY ok ok
AMSS00019 .

5 /0001574 | CroupkRY ¢ |fasg) 4288
1. Candigate worked in Bihar Water Development Society as preject  [{-8.00}
coordinator from 17/06/2009 to 31/05/2014{4 years, 1 month) and in
Sadhikartha foundation as project officer from 16/06/2014 10
10/03/2015 {9 months). Both are Private organizations. He is working

63 | AMS/0003853 | AJAY KUMAR 5C | {44.65} (in Jeevika as Block project Manager from 16/04/2015 to 05/06/2016(2 36.65

3.Candidate’s total work experience at managerial level is 5 years, 10
months and his working experience with govt. i5 3 years, 3 months. So
he has been awarded $ marks instead of 19 marks for experience

peint.

64 | AMS/0008941 PRIYA RANJAN 5C {44.50} ok ok 44.50
1. Candidate’s percentage marks in MBA is 62.77% whereas 63% is {-0.10}+-
mentioned in application form. 5o , be has been awarded 25.1 marks |10.00)=(-
for post graduation, instead of 25.2 marks. 10.10)
2. Candidate worked in PARDS GIRIDIH as project coordinator from
01/07/2000 to 30/08/2012{2 years, 1 month), which is a private
AMS/0000699 { RAKESH RANJAN SC  |{44.20} {organization. 34.10
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AM5/0005335

RALSHAN KUMAR

sC

{a2.40}

1. Candidate MBA DGPA is 6.1 but as per candidate himself it should
be 53.5% as per college rules no document of conversion providad.
2. MBA degree with major specialization in marketing. Hence 10
marks has been deducted for this.

3. Candidate's experience as Hospital manager in shivam Health care
is not of Govt. organization. Hence 6 marks has been deducted from
experience point.,

{-10.000+(-
£.00)={-
16.00]

26.40

67

AMS/0DOT383

RAKESH RANJAN

SC

1. Candidate has only six month computer course certificate, Hence

{42.31} |he has been awarded zero marks, instead of S marks.

[-5.00}

37.31

AMS/0004759

ADITYA KUMAR
0AS

SC

Poultry farm Ltd and Tractor & Firm equipment Ltd. He is working in
Bitt Graphic Paper Products Ltd as Assistant Manager from

{42.00} | 14/11/2008 to 04/06/2016{=7 years, 7 months}. So, his effective total

work experience is approximately 7 years, 7 months. 50, he has been
awarded 12 marks for experience instead of 15 marks.

1. Candidate didn't provide the work experience certificate of Suguna

(-3.00)

39.00

AMS/0005811

SATISH KUMAR

sC

{31.60}

1. Candidate worked in ABY resources as Sales Executive from
10/08/2010 to 01/01/2013{=1 years, 3 menths) which is not
managerial post.

2. Candidate worked in ACE Hardware Private Ltd as business

{=5 manths). So, his total effective work experience is 3 years
approximately. $o, he has been awarded zero marks for experitence
instead of 6 marks.

6. Candidate's majar specialization in MBA is in marketing. 5o, he ha:
been awarded zero marks for specialization instead of ten marks.

development officer for 2 years, In Footstep hardware limited as area
sales manager from 02/05/2015 to 30/12/2015 (=7 months} andin R
& R industries as Area sales manager from 14/01/2016 & 07/06/2016

{-10.00+(-
6.00)=(-
16.00)

]

25.60

AMSf0003664

YASHWANT
KUMAR

SC

{a0.80}

ok

ok

40.80

71

AMS/000B557

™MD
MUMTAZUDCGIN

MBC

{52.20}

1 Candidate has BCA certificate, S0 he has been 5 marks, instead of
zero marks.
2. Candidate's marks in MBA 67.61% , instead of 68%. S0 0.16 marks

hag been deducted for this.

72

AMS/0D07871

GOPAL PRASAD

Mec

{-
0.16)+{+5.00
J={+4.84)

marks has been deducted for this.
3. Candidate's experience of DOC in the scout/guide is not

{s2.19} managerial.

3. Candidate experience as Trainee Associate is also not managerial.
4, Candidate has been awarded 9 marks, instead of 15 marks for
experience.

1. Candidate is MBA with marketing as major specialization. Hence 10 [{-10.00)+({-

6.00)=(-
16.00)

36.19

73

AMS/0005704

VIKASH KUMAR
VIDHATA

MBC

1. Candidate has produced six manth DCA certificate. Hence he has
been zerp marks instead of 3 marks.

(52.18) 2. Candidate has produced MBA mark sheet in which it is mentioned

majar specialization in marketing and minor in HR. Hence 10 marks
has been deducted for this.

{-5.00)+(-
10.00=(-
15.00

37.18

74

AMS/0003337

AKHILESH KUMAR

MBC

{52.00}

has been awarded to him for this.

2. Candidate is MBA with marketing as major specializations. Hence
10 marks has been deducted for this.

3.Candidate's experience as medical representative and

is reduced to zero from 11.00

Management Trainee are not managerial. Hence his experience point

1.Candidate' MBA marks is 55.78% , instead of 65.00 %. S0 0.31 marks |(+0.31}+{-

10.00)+(-
10.00)=t{-
20.69)

3131

AMS/0009043

DANISH StRAJ

MBC

experience has not been taken into consideration.

{51.80} 2. Candidate's experience as Manager and Deputy Manager is of 3

years, 9 months. Hence 15 marks has been reduced from experience
point,

1. Post of Executive and SR. Executive are not managerial. Hence this

{-15.00)

36.80

76

AMS/0D07335

ABDULLAH

MEBEC

Post of Contract Sales Executive Is not managerial. Candidate's total

(51.76} experience in managerial capacity is of 3 years, 11 months. Hence he

has been awarded & marks, instead of 18 marks.

{-9.00}

42.76

77

AMS/0006574

SHRAWAN
KUMAR

MBC

1. Candidate’s MBA marks is 64.18 %, instead of 64%. For this he has
been awarded 0.07 marks.
2. Candidate has produced DCA certificate of six months only. Hence

{51.60) has been awarded zero marks instead of 5 marks.
3. experience of candidate in Jaishree Utkarsh Foundation is of Private

sector, Hence he has been awarded 3 marks instead of 11 marks.

{-5.00]+-
8.00)+{+0.07
J={-12.93)

38.67




78 | AMS/0010042 | MUKESH KUMAR MBC | {51.20} ok Ok 5120
1. Candidate’ experience as HR ASSISTANT in MAHARANA {-9.00}
PREM KUMAR AUTOMOBILES is not managerial, Hence 9 marks has been deducted 42.20
51. .
79 | AMS/0003229 PANRIT MBC | {5120} from experience point.
R Candidate has produced DCA certificate of sik months only. Hence {-5.00)
80 | AMSf0004364 RAV;S:‘T;M MBC | {50.80} |has been awarded zero marks instead of 5 marks. 45,80
o ok ok
81 | AMS/0010028 MD S:&“::HA MBC | {50.76} 50.76
T i d HR Executive are not managerial. |{-6.00
MOHAMMAD 1.Posts of HR. Executive an Process xet;‘ v l ge { }
SHAH Hence experience of these positions/ posts has not taken intg
82 | AMS/0004792 ANWARULLAH MBC | {50.27} consideration. 44.27
2.Candidate's total experience is of 4 years, 2 months, Hence he has
SULAIMAN rd ks in m
1.Candidate s MBA in marketing as major specialization and finance  |{-10.00}
831 AMS/0006642 SUMIT KUMAR MBC | {50.24} lin minor specialization. Hence he has been awarded zero marks , 40.24
Instead of 10 marks.
1, Candidate's marks in MBA is 72.90%, instead of 72.83. Hence he has|{+0.03)+(-
been awarded 0.03 more marks for this. 10.00)+{-
2. Candidate is MBA with marketing Major & HR as mingr 6.00)={-
RAIEEY RANJAN o . . &
g4 | AMS/0006124 KUMAR MBC | {50.13}|specialization. $010 marks has been reduced for this. 15.97 34.1
3, Experience of Area coordinator between 27.01.2014 to 7.6.2016 is
not managerial 5o marks awarded in Experience has been reduced 1o
j ks
: Candidate 's marks In MBA is 72.47% instead of 80.25% Hence 3.10  |{-3.10)
& 47.00
85 | AMS/0005717 | MD BIN QUASIM Mec | {50.10} marks has been deducted for this.
1. Candidate has certified that he has done MBA with major {-10.00)+{-
specialization in marketing & minor in finance. So 10 marks has been  [3.00)=(-
86 | AMS/0003634 RAJESH KUMAR MBC | {50.00} |deducted for this. 13.00) 37.00
2. Candidate having total experience 6 Yrs 03 month. 5a he has been
I mar| 12 mar|
{+3.00}
SHYAM SUNDER 1. Candidate has produced experience between 15.01.2008 to
87 | AMS/0D00181 KUMAR MBC | {49.88} [1.5.2016. But he filled in form 15.10.2008 to 10.5.2016. So he has 52.88
been awarded 15 marks for experience instead of 12 marks.
1. Candidate's marks in MBA is 70.30% instead of 70%. S0 he has been [{+0.12)+{-
awarded 0.12 additional marks for this. 10.00)+-
2. Candidate has certified he has done MBA with specialization in 5.00)=(-
JAY i i
88 | AMSs/0006270 KISHORE MBC | (49.00} [M2I07 marketing & minor finance. So he has been awarded zero 14.88) 34.12
GUPTA marks instead of 10 marks,
3, Experience between 12.07,2010 to 05.11.2011 is not managerial.
%o the experience point has been to six instead of 11,
MD. 0K ok
89 | AMS/0001954 SHAHANAWAZ MBC | {48.97} 48.97
IRFAN
1.Candidate's specialization in MBA is not in HR. Hence 10 marks has  |{-10.00)
90 | AMS/D0O09663 AJAY KUMAR MBC | {48.60) ;been deducted for this, 38.60
1. Candidate has not submitted his experience certificate as Project  |(-3.00)
51 | AMS/0003060 | SATYAM KUMAR mec | (as.30) Lead, His total experience in Managerial capacity Is of 3_years, ?_ 45.30
months. Hence 3 marks has been deducted from experience point.
1, Candidate's OCA certificate is 6 month. 50 S point has been {-0.25)+{-
92 | AMS/0008061 | SUPRIVAANNU | Mec |{(3s.op|decucted for this. _ . 5.00)=(- 33.35
2. Candidate’s marks In MBA is 58.38%, instead of 59%. Hence 0,25  |5.25)
marks has been dedycted for this.
Y
93 | AMS/DD0O7974 B”AR:&MAR sC {46.81} ok ok 46.81
RAJESH KUMAR ok ok
AMS/0DO 8
94 /0001011 GUPTA C {48.00} 48.00
Candidate is DCA of six months. Hence he has awarded zero marks {+0.38])+-
ISHWAR instead of 10 marks. 5.00)=(-
95 | AMS/O00030C GEN 41.80 -
CHANDRA ¢ ) 2. Candidate’s marks in MBA s 67.65% instead of 67%. Hence 0.38 4.62) 37.18
‘ additional marks has been provi to him for this.




